#### 505132537 10/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE COMMERCE BANK OF OREGON	09/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMENCOR, INC.	
Street Address:	14940 NW GREENBRIER PARKWAY	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7846391
Patent Number:	7709811
Patent Number:	8098375
Patent Number:	7898665
Patent Number:	8242462
Patent Number:	9063007
Patent Number:	8389957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5032261191

**Email:** patents@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: MOLLY EDWARDS, ATER WYNNE LLP

Address Line 1: 1331 NW LOVEJOY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103132-0015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY EDWARDS, IP SPECIALIST	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	

505132537 PATENT REEL: 047207 FRAME: 0468

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Security Release#page1.tif source=Patent Security Release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047207 FRAME: 0469

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that THE COMMERCE BANK OF OREGON ("Lender"), having a principal place of business located at 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and forever discharge the security interest in the patents identified and shown in attached **Schedule A**, and incorporated in this Release by this reference, granted to it by LUMENCOR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), having a principal place of business located at 14940 NW Greenbrier Pkwy, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, which security interest was recorded on February 2, 2012 at Reel No. 027647, Frame Nos. 0661-0672 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the debt secured by such security interest having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Lender has caused its corporate name to be subscribed and duly authorized as of September <u>28</u>, 2018.

#### THE COMMERCE BANK OF OREGON

	By: Par E. my
	Name: Paul E. Mayer
	Title: State Credit Administrator
STATE OF OREGON	)
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH	) ss. )
This Release of Security	Interest in Patents was acknowledged before me on

September 22, 2018, by Paul E. Mayer, as the State Credit Administrator of The Commerce Bank of Oregon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

OFFICIAL STAMP
RYAN JESS HERRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 953994
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 01, 2020

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 9-1-20

171306/1/DVS/000100-0064

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Title	Application Number	Patent No.
BIOANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTATION USING A LIGHT SOURCE SUBSYSTEM	11/805,185	7,846,391
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	12/167,071	7,709,811
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	12/186,475	8,098,375
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	12/187,356	7,898,665
LIGHTING DESIGN OF HIGH QUALITY BIOMEDICAL DEVICES	12/691,601	8,242,462
BIOANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTATION USING A LIGHT SOURCE SUBSYSTEM	12/938,224	9,063,007
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR METERED DOSAGE ILLUMINATION IN A BIOANALYSIS OR OTHER SYSTEM	13/007,535	8,389,957

171306/1/DV\$/000100-0064

PATENT REEL: 047207 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 10/09/2018**